- r_

August 2025

Villas/Maples

9:30am Exercise (MR) 1
10:00am Coffee Hour (GAR)
10:00am Communion (ML-1)
10:00am Shop Polly's (LOB)
1:30pm Lee Piper Concert
(MR)

4:00pm Happy Hour (GAME)

10:00am Coffee Hour
(GAR)

10:00am Pool (TPP)
11:00am Bus Ride to CVS,
Wellness Center and
Agricole (LOB)

2:00pm Afternoon Movie: ~;
Ford Vs. Ferrari (C)

5% 9:25am Bus Ride to St.
Mary (LOB)

9:45am Worship Service
(MR)

10:00am Coffee Hour (GAR)
1:00pm Concert: Music in
the Air by the
Giacopuzzis--Classical
Piano (MR)

1:00pm Pool (TPP)

2:00pm Afternoon Movie:
The Burial (C)

9:30am Exercise (MR) 4
10:00am Coffee Hour (GAR)
12:00pm Bible Discussion
(MCR)

1:00pm Documentary:
The American Buffalo

Part1(C)
1:00pm Pool (TPP)
1:00pm Stitch & Chat (TDR)

9:30am Bus Ride to 5
Wellness Center (LOB)
10:00am Coffee Hour (GAR)
10:30am Sunny Strides Walk
Together (LOB)

11:30am Activity
Committee Meeting (PDR)
1:00pm Breathe Chair Yoga
w/ Britt (MR)

1:00pm Memorial Garden
Committee (PDR)

2:00pm Shop Polly's (LOB)
3:00pm Deer Ridge Villa
Development Dialogue w/
Kristine (GAME)

9:30am Exercise (MR) 6
10:30am Women's Coffee
(GAME)

11:30am 3Rs Committee
(MCR)

1:30pm Deer Ridge Villa
Group (BIS)

1:30pm Dime Bingo (GAME)

3:00pm Roseanne
McElroy 100th

Birthday Bash (MR)
6:00pm Silver Maples Car

Show (MECD)

9:30am Bus Ride to 7
Wellness Center (LOB)
10:00am Coffee Hour (GAR)
10:30am Men's Coffee (MCR)
1:00pm Pool (TPP)

1:30pm Making
Tie Dye Shirts
(BC)

3:00pm Under the Radar:
Detroit (C)

9:30am Exercise (MR) 8
10:00am Coffee Hour (GAR)
10:00am Communion (ML-1)
10:00am Shop Polly's (LOB)

11:00am Cavanaugh

Lake Picnic (LOB)
1:00pm Food Committee
(GAME)
2:00pm Documentary:
American Buffalo Part 2 (C)
4:00pm Happy Hour (GAME)

10:00am Coffee Hour 9
(GAR)

10:00am Pool (TPP)

11:00am Bus Ride to CVS,
Wellness Center and
Agricole (LOB)

1:30pm Concert: Mr.
B--Boogie Woogie
Piano (MR)

2:00pm Afternoon Movie:
Mississippi Burning (C)

9:25am Bus Ride to St.
Mary (LOB)

9:45am Worship Service
(MR)

10:00am Coffee Hour (GAR)
1:00pm Pool (TPP)

2:00pm Afternoon Movie:
The Proposal (C)

10

All Day Foot Nurse (S) 11

9:30am Exercise (MR)
10:00am Coffee Hour (GAR)
12:00pm Bible Discussion
(MCR)

1:00pm Pool (TPP)
1:00pm Stitch & Chat (TDR)

2:00pm Artin the
Afternoon (MR)

3:00pm Maintenance
Committee Meeting (GAME)

9:30am Bus Ride to 12

Wellness Center (LOB)

10:00am Cherry Optometry
(MCR)

10:00am Coffee Hour (GAR)

10:30am Sunny Strides Walk
Together (LOB)

12:45pm Sculpture Artist
Studio Outing (LOB)

1:00pm Breathe Chair Yoga
w/ Britt (MR)

2:00pm Shop Polly's (LOB)

3:30pm Development
Dialogue: Woodland Villa
Group (GAME)

9:00am Chelsea State 13

Bank Visit (MCR)
9:30am Exercise (MR)

9:30am Trip to
Belle Isle (LOB)

10:00am Blood Pressure
Checks (GAR)

10:30am Women's Coffee
(GAME)

1:00pm Writing Group
(MCR)

1:30pm Dime Bingo (GAME)
3:00pm Detroit Tigers Trivia

9:30am Bus Ride to 14

Wellness Center (LOB)
10:00am Coffee Hour (GAR)
10:30am Men's Coffee (MCR)
1:00pm Duplicate Bridge

(GAME)
1:00pm Pool (TPP)
1:30pm Coconut Bra

Painting (BIS)

2:00pm All-Read
Book Discussion

(GAR)
3:30pm Guided Relaxation &
Meditation (GR-2)

& Music (GR-2)

9:30am Exercise (MR) 15

10:00am Coffee Hour (GAR)
10:00am Communion (ML-1)
10:00am Shop Polly's (LOB)

3:00pm Luau
Happy Hour
(BC)

10:00am Coffee Hour
(GAR)

10:00am Pool (TPP)
11:00am Bus Ride to CVS,
Wellness Center and

Agricole (LOB) 24
11:15am Reception & _
Remembering Judy e’
Osmun (MR)

1:30pm Meadows Movie:
Beyond the Sea (GR-2)




LRy

\

Sunday

9:25am Bus Ride to St.
Mary (LOB)

9:45am Worship Service
(MR)

17

Monday

All Day Foot Nurse (S)
9:30am Exercise (MR)
10:00am Coffee Hour (GAR)
11:00am Trip to Timber

18

4

Tuesday

9:30am Bus Ride to
Wellness Center (LOB)
10:00am Coffee Hour (GAR)
10:30am Sunny Strides

19

Wednesday

9:00am Chelsea State
Bank Visit (MCR)
9:30am Exercise (MR)
10:00am Blood Pressure

20

SN
a4 o

Thursday

9:30am Bus Ride to
Wellness Center (LOB)
10:00am Coffee Hour (GAR)
10:30am Men's Coffee

21

Friday

9:30am Exercise (MR)
10:00am Coffee Hour (GAR)
10:00am Communion
(ML-1)

22

II'.l' }f.l

Saturday

10:00am Coffee Hour
(GAR)

10:00am Pool (TPP)

11:00am Bus Ride to CVS,

P liii

23

10:00am Coffee Hour (GAR) Town w/ Shawn (LOB) Walk Together (LOB) Checks (GAR) (MCR) 10:00am Shop Polly's Wellness Center and
1:00pm Pool (TPP) 12:00pm Bible Discussion 11:00am Rankin Audiology |10:00am Coffee Hour (GAR) [1:00pm Hymn Sing (LOB) Agricole (LOB)
1:30pm Concert: North (MCR) (MCR) 10:30am Women's Coffee /Community Sing with Jeff | 1:30pm Silver Maples Is 2:00pm Afternoon Movie:
Creek Fiddlers (MR) 1:00pm Pool (TPP) 1:00pm Breathe Chair (GAME) Crowder (GR-2) People: Joe Zikmund Arthur's Whiskey (C)
2:00pm Afternoon Movie: 1:00pm Stitch & Chat (TDR) Yoga w/ Britt (MR) 1:30pm Dime Bingo 1:00pm Pool (TPP) (MR)
The Last Rifleman (C . i 2:00pm Shop Polly's (LOB GAME . . :
(C) Z.OODH'E Resident &) P . Fjr y's (LOB) ( ) A 2:00pm Carnival 4:00pm Memorial
Council (MR) :45pm Bus Trip 3:00pm Trivia with Garden H
Kaleidoscope Fundraiser Day! (MR) arden Happy
3 Jason (GAME) y.
Concert: Rhythm Society Hour (GAME)
Orchestra (LOB)
24 25 26 27 28 29 30

9:25am Bus Ride to St.
Mary (LOB)

9:45am Worship Service
(MR)

10:00am Coffee Hour (GAR)
1:00pm Pool (TPP)
2:00pm Afternoon Movie:
Tin Cup (C)

5:00pm Pizza Party

9:30am Exercise (MR)
10:00am Coffee Hour (GAR)
11:05am Mobee Traveling
Chelsea District Library
Van (MACD)

11:05am Scrabble (BIS)
12:00pm Bible Discussion
(MCR)

1:00pm Pool (TPP)
1:00pm Stitch & Chat (TDR)

9:30am Bus Ride to
Wellness Center (LOB)
10:00am Coffee Hour (GAR)
10:30am Sunny Strides
Walk Together (LOB)
1:00pm Breathe Chair
Yoga w/ Britt (MR)
2:00pm Shop Polly's (LOB)
2:00pm Sunny Strides
Ice Cream Social & Wii

9:00am Chelsea State
Bank Visit (MCR)
9:30am Exercise (MR)
10:00am Blood Pressure
Checks (GAR)

10:00am Coffee Hour (GAR)
10:30am Women's Coffee
(GAME)

11:15am Valiant

9:30am Bus Ride to
Wellness Center (LOB)

10:00am Coffee Hour (GAR)

10:30am Men's Coffee
(MCR)

1:00pm Pool (TPP)

1:30pm Open Art Time:
Pressing Flowers (CR)

3:00pm Creature
Conservancy Visit with

9:30am Exercise (MR)
10:00am Coffee Hour (GAR)
10:00am Communion
(ML-1)

10:00am Library
Committee (PDR)

10:00am Shop Polly's
(LOB)

1:30pm Brian Brill

10:00am Coffee Hour
(GAR)

10:00am Pool (TPP)

11:00am Bus Ride to CVS,
Wellness Center and
Agricole (LOB)

2:00pm Afternoon Movie:
Wicked (C)

(GAME) Lunch & Farmers : : -
1:30pm Dining by the | Bowling Tournament Market (LOB) Live Animals (MR) 4!?|ano:oncert (MR)
BIS) : : 5:00pm Birthday Party :00pm Happy Hour
Decades: 1980s (MR) | ( 1:30pm Dime Bingo Dinner (TDR) (GAME)
3:00pm Development (GAME) e
Committee Meeting (MCR)
A : 31 5
9:25am Bus Ride to St. Locatlon Key
Mary (LOB)
9:45am Worship Service
(MR) LIB = Library BIS = Bistro

10:00am Coffee Hour (GAR)
1:00pm Afternoon
OPERA: Fidelio (C)
1:00pm Pool (TPP)

GR-2 = Great Room--2nd
Floor

CR = Craft Room--2nd Floor
MECD = Meadows Circle Drive
BC = Bistro Courtyard

TDR = Trellis Dining Room
TPP =The Pool Parlor

GAR = Garden Room

GAME = Game Room

LOB = Lobby

MCR = Maples Conference
Room

PDR = Private Dining Room
MR = Maples Room

C = Cinema 100

S =Salon




